98-B-146 Form PTO-1595	RECORDAT	08-17-1999 _{u.s}	5. Department
Commerce		PRESIDENT NEUTRALINA PROPERTA	. Бераппен
Office \\n\O	uanua P		ent and Tradema
Mo	Moord	101120228	0 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	ا الم
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	52.8
Richard J. Ferrant and Robe	Robert Alan Wadsworth	Name: STMicroelectronics, Inc.)36 36
		Internal Address:	30
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arties attached? _Yes X_No		ň
3. Nature of conveyance:			
V Anaignment	Margar	Street Address: 1310 Electronics Drive	
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	City: Carrollton State: Texas	ZIP: 75006
Execution Date: July 29, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	es X_No
If this document is being filed to July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s)	gether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	365125
July 30, 1999		n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	365125
July 30, 1999			365125
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	Additional whom correspondence a mailed:		
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	Additional whom correspondence a mailed: K. Jorgenson	numbers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Internal Address: Direct	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property	numbers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved :	<u>One</u>
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Lisa Internal Address: Street Address: 1310	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property Dielectronics Drive	numbers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved : 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)XEnclosed	<u></u> -
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Internal Address: Direct	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property D Electronics Drive	numbers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	<u>One</u> \$ 40.00
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Lisa Internal Address: Street Address: 1310	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property D Electronics Drive TX ZIP: 75006	numbers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) _X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1353	<u>One</u> \$ 40.00
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Lisa Internal Address: Direct Street Address: 1310 City: Carrollton State:	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property D Electronics Drive TX ZIP: 75006	numbers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>One</u> \$ 40.00
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Lisa Internal Address: Direct Street Address: 1310 City: Carrollton State: 71999 TDADE1 00000035 093655	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property D Electronics Drive TX ZIP: 75006	numbers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	One \$ 40.00 count)
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Lisa Internal Address: Direct Street Address: 1310 City: Carrollton State: 71999 TDADE1 00000035 093655	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property D Electronics Drive TX ZIP: 75006	numbers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1353 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account NOT USE THIS SPACE	One \$ 40.00 count)
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Lisa Internal Address: Direct Street Address: 1310 City: Carrollton State: 71999 TDRDE1 00000035 093655 1581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge document. Renee' Michelle Larson	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property D Electronics Drive TX ZIP: 75006	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1353 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the paying by deposi	One \$ 40.00 count)
July 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Lisa Internal Address: Direct Street Address: 1310 City: Carrollton State: 71999 TDRDE1 00000035 093655	Additional whom correspondence e mailed: K. Jorgenson ctor of Intellectual Property D Electronics Drive TX ZIP: 75006	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1353 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the paying by deposi	One \$ 40.00 count) ue copy of the origin

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010159 FRAME: 0203

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ricahrd J. Ferrant, having a correspondence address of 45, Allec de Prapoutel, St. Ismier, France F38330, and Robert Alan Wadsworth, having a correspondence address of 600 South MacArthur Boulevard, Apartment 2718, Coppell, Texas 75019, have invented new and useful improvements in

AN IMPROVED STRUCTURE AND METHOD WITH WHICH TO GENERATE DATA BACKGROUND PATTERNS FOR TESTING RANDOM-ACCESS-MEMORIES

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the day of, 1999, and further being identified by Docket No. 98-B-146.
WHEREAS, STMICROELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 1310 Electronics Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon:
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.
I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
day of July, 1999.
Richard J. Ferrant Robert Valor
Robert Water

Robert Alan Wadsworth

PATENT REEL: 010159 FRAME: 0204